EFiled: Jun 30 2014 11:52AM 2017
Filing ID 55659793
Case Number 380,2013
STATE OF DELAWARE

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

SIRRON BENSON,	)	
Defendant-Below, Appellant,		
v.	) No.: 380, 2013	
STATE OF DELAWARE,	)	
Plaintiff-Below, Appellee.	) ) )	

# FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

#### **APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF**

Peter W. Veith, Bar ID # 3548 1523 Delaware Ave., 1<sup>st</sup> FL Wilmington, DE 19806 (302) 426-0900 Attorney for Appellant

DATED: June 30, 2014

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citationsi
Argument
I. THE REMARKS MADE BY THE PROSECUTOR EXCEEDED THE
BOUNDS OF THE EVIDENCE AND TESTIMONY IN RECORD AND
THEREFORE RISE TO THE LEVEL OF PROSECUTORIAL
MISCONDUCT WHICH REQUIRES REVERSAL UNDER THE PLAIN
ERROR STANDARD1
II. A CAUTIONARY INSTUCTION RELATING TO THE WEIGHT TO
GIVE A JAILHOUSE INFORMANT'S TESTIMONY WAS REQUIRED
IN ADDITION TO THE ORDINARY WITNESS CREDIBILITY
INSTRUCTION5
Conclusion8

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page(s)
Baker v. State,906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006)	2
Domanski v. State, 665 S.W.2d 793 (Tex App. 1983)	3
Hooks v. State, 416 A.2d 189 (Del. 1989)	1, 2
Hunter v. State, 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2002)	4
Johnson v. State, 919 S.W.2d 473 (Tex. Ct. App. 1986)	3
Sexton v. State, 397 A.2d 540, 544 (Del. 1979)	1
State v. Rokus, 483 N.W.2d 149 (Neb. 1992)	3
United States v. Isaac, 134 F.3d 199 (3d Cir. 1998)	6
Other Authority	
United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit Pattern Jury Instruction 4.20.	5
